February 3, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1493

- Page 9, line 3, remove "legally living in the United States"
- Page 9, line 4, replace "according to federal immigration laws." with "lawful presence or lawfully present as those terms are defined in"
- Page 9, line 4, after "in" insert "8 U.S.C. 1101."
- Page 9, remove line 5
- Page 9, line 6, replace "b." with "a."
- Page 9, line 6, remove "whose removal"
- Page 9, line 7, remove "has been deferred, stayed, or withheld"
- Page 9, line 8, replace "c." with "b."
- Page 9, line 8, remove "who has applied for asylum"
- Page 9, line 9, remove "but not been granted asylum"
- Page 20, line 6, remove the overstrike over the second comma
- Page 20, remove the overstrike over lines 7 and 8
- Page 20, line 9, remove the overstrike over "residence status in the United States"
- Renumber accordingly